OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVT. COLLEGE HISAR

To

M/S WEB PORTAL

Memo No: 1218

Date: 20/8/24

Sub: Quotation of Tent & Samiyaana Items for Session 2024-25.

Please quote the lowest rates for following items of tenting. The rates should be inclusive of freight and other charges F.O.R. Govt. College Hisar. The rates quoted by you will be valid for one year. The quotation should reach this college office on or before <u>31-08-2024</u> in a sealed envelope with "QUOTATION FOR Tents and Shamiana" & address of firm written on the envelope. Conditional quotations will be rejected. GST/CGST will be paid as per Government rules.

Ceiling Red/White	Gadda Dunlop	Standing Glass Table
Pipe Fitting (15'*15'*12')	Glass Table (4'*4')	Dining Glass Table circle
Pipe Fitting (15'*15'*17')	Glass Table (2'*4')	Lecture Stand
Curtain White/Colored	Glass Table (2'*2')	VIP Chair (supreme)
Carpet Red/Green	Chair cover	Chunni Decoration
Kanat(कनात)	Barricades Net	Pillar Cover
Kalin Galicha	Wooden Takat	Channel Red
Plastic Chair	Gate (15'*15')	Welcome Runner
Dunlop Chair	Gate (15'*12')	Clump fan (with fitting)
Soffa Drawing Room	Gate (15'*17')	Silent Fan (Stage)
Soffa Wooden	Trust Pandal (20')	Electric Fan (Table Fan)
Soffa cover	Trust Pandal (15')	Cooler Jumbo
Wooden Table	Trust Pandal (12')	AC unit (with Fitting)
Table cover	Stage (3'*4')	AC Tower (with Fitting)
Dari	Stage (5'*6')	Generator 12 KVA
Table side cover	Stage (7'*9')	Generator 15 KVA
Chadder white	Chair High back with cover	

TERMS & CONDITIONS: -

- 1. Quotation received after due date will be rejected.
- 2. The rates should be minimum, F.O.R Govt. College, Hisar & strictly according to specifications by this college.
- 3. You must provide service on priority basis when asked for it.
- 4. Hired Items should be neat and clean.
- 5. Payment will be made by Cheque only after the satisfactory inspections of apparatus/items/ material installation by your firm.
- 6. The rates quoted by you will be valid for one year.

Quotation should be address to "The Principal, Govt. College, Hisar" and received to the undersigned Office by the Post only.

(Ram Singh)

Convener: Tent & Shamiana Committee

Principal

Govt. College Hisar